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QVIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36945

Method amd procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International
e Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)

Description of work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.0.D
FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB

Date of Opening: 13-03-2018
BIDDERS’ ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

Bidders’ Name
S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria M/s.Yasin M/s.Serena
Enterprises Enterprises
1. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A
2 NTN Yes Yes
O 3 Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A
4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes
Qualification Criteria:
5. Minimum three year experience of relevant ficld. Yes Yes
6. Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes
7. Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes
g Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized Yes Yes
) person of the firm along with Authorization letter.
9. Any ot.her factor deerr_led to be re'le.vant by the N/A N/A
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44
10. | Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified
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(Saif-ul-Maque) (Magsoad Ahmed Shaikh)
D.A, 0 (C.0.D) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member / Secretary Audit - KMC Member Member
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(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) (Muinir Ahmed Bhattl)
S.E(C.0.D) Director (Design & Estimate)

Member Convener




"+ NIT Sr. No.

L]

SPPRA Serial No.36945

(s
Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.
Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.0.D FILTER

2.

3.

PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 13-03-2018 for
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of
bidders.
(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
i. M/s. Yasin Enterprises
ii. M/s, Serena Enterprises

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement

O Comimittee.
| l\SIo Name of Firm ; Quoted Price Amg:c'::r?tfymd Pay Order No. / Date
/s Vasi PO # 50617479 dt28-02-2018 from
I, fvvs. xasin Rs.6,97.875/- | Rs.14,000/- | Summit Bank Gulshan-e-Igbal(2) Branch
interprises Karachi. -
achi.
M/s.Serena P.O # 04121079 dt:07-03-2018 from Bank
2. (YVS-5ETE Rs.6,99,177/- | Rs.15,000- | Al Habib Ltd. Gulshan Block 2 Branch
Enterprises
Karachi.
4, The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.
5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the
bidders (if required).
6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

Member / Secretary
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{Zahid Jamil Qureshi)
S.E(C.O0.D)
Member

(Saif-ul-iaque)

Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

LAL\):M/——: ’
{Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member
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(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener




KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT
1 Name of Procuring Agency: | KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial N0.36945 1.D No.
3 Tender Description/Name of | REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 -
Work/Item: AT C.0.D FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY,/:
KW&SB
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site
6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos
7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos
8 Technical Bid Opening Date | N/A
(if applicable):
9 No. of Bid Technically | N/A
Qualified (if applicable)
10 | Bid (s) Rejected: NIL
0 11 | Financial Bid Opening Date: | 13-03-2018
12  BID EVALUATION REPORT
fFirm/ | COST OFFERED | RANKING IN | COMPARISO
S# NamBelgde:m BY THE BIDDERS| TERMS N WITH REASO':', ECE).TE%?F?CEI:’ TANCE REMARKS
OF COST | ESTIMATED
COST
P.O and required documents are
. attached. P.O # 50617479 dt:28- .
1 MisYasin | po e 978761 18 Lowest | @%930% | 02,2018 Rs.14,000/- from  |Substantially
Enterprises Below Summit Bank Gulshan-e- Responsive
Igbal(2) Branch Karachi.
P.O and required documents are
attached. P.O # 04121079 dt:07- .
2 MisSerena g 6 99 460/- | 2% Lowest| €%197% | 03.2018 Rs.15,000/-from Bank [>u0stantially
Fnterprises AbOVE | 1} Habib Ltd. Gulshan Block 2 | SSPOnsive
Branch Karachi.

0 The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.Yasin Enterprises declared as the
lowest responsive bidﬁg{\ by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent

Authority. o S
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(Saif-ulfHaque) (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

D.AO(CQ.D) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Membet / Secretary Audit - KMC Member Member
. ) .
ol R
{Zahid Jamil Qureshi) (Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
S.E (8&C) Director (Design & Estimate)

Member Convener




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.0.D FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB

Ttem
No

Description of Work

Estimated Cost

M/s.Yasin
Enterprises

M/s.Serena
Enterprises

Quantity

Rate

Per

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amoun

First class deodar wooden wardrobe joinry in door &
windows etc, fixed in position including chowkhats
hold fast hinges, iron tower both locks cleats handle &
cords with hooks etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and
glazed or fully glazed 2" thick.

137.50

Sfi

1336.59

P/Sft

183,781.13

1336.25

183,734.38

1339.00

184,112

P/L 1:3:6 C.C. Solid block masonry wall 6" & below in
thickness set in 1:6 c.m in FGS structure i/c raking out
joints & curing etc complete.

482.19

Cft

15771.01

%Cft

76,046.23

15770.00

76,041.36

15774.00

76,060

Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 12’ height 4” thick.

2171.42

2206.60

%St

47,914.55

2206.00

47,901.53

2209.00

47,966

Providing and having 1' thick tapping cement concrete
(1:2:4) i/c surface finishing and dividing into panles (2"
thick).

1038.00

3275.50

%Sft

33,999.69

3275.00

33,994.50

3280.00

34,046

Laying floor of approved colored glazed tiles 1/4" thick
laid in with cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick CM 1:2
complete.

798.00

Sft

27747.06

%Sft

221,421.54

27747.00

221,421.06

27750.00

221,445

Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour
and material except the csot of steel reinforcement and
its labour for beinding and binding which will be paid
separately. This rate also incluees all kind of forms
moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and
finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and
washing of shingle) (a) R.C.C. Work in roof lIsab,
beams column shaft linter and other strucutres
members laid in situ or precast laid in position
complete in all respect.

Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 cft precast reinforced
cement concrete in columns beams, linters stair, cases,
shelves etc. wam.ﬁO/_ :2:4

63.06

Cft

309.78

P/Cft

19,534.73

309.50

19,517.07

312.00

19,67
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Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.0.D FILTER PLANT STAF F COLONY, KW&SB

Item
No

Description of Work

Estimated Cost

M/s.Yasin
Enterprises

"

M/s.Serena
Enterprises

Quantity

Rate Per

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

>=:=:_

Erection and fixing in position precast cement
concrete or ston slab in roofs or lintesl, ete lift upto
20 feet including all charges.

63.06 Cft

41.77( P/Cft

2,634.02

41.25

2,601.23

48.00

3,026

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete
including cutting, banding, laying position, making joints
and fastering machine including cost of binding wire also
includes removal using TOR Bars

1.68 Cwt

5001.70

P/Cwt

8,402.86

5001.00

8,401.68

5008.00

8,413

Supply and fixing special heavy type steel doors for
look ups with in angle iron frame of 2 1/2" x 3/8"
size and shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" dia M/S
bars palced @ 4" center to center with separate
locking box having size of 12" x 12" of M. Steel.
sheet embended in masonry with proper locking
arrnagmeent as per approved design i/c cost of]
erection of steel gate and fixing in masonry wall in
cement concrete 1:2:4 etc complete, as per
instruction of Engineer Incharge.

78.00 Sft

930.76| P/Sft

72,599.28

930.00

72,540.00

935.00

72,930

10

Distempering two coats.

3041.50 Sk

1043.90[ %St

31,750.22

1043.00

31,722.85

1045.00

31,783

698,084

697,876

699,4

Member / Secretary

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST
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(Saif-ulHaque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit — KMC Member
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(Magsbod Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member
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(Zahim Jamil Qureshi)

S.E(C.O.D)
Member
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(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener




ATTENDANCE REPORT

NAME OF WORK:- Repair & maintenance of Quarter No H-50 at COD Filter Plant Staff colony, KW758.

Date of opening:- 13-03-2018.
Time of receiving:- 02:00 pm
Time of opening :- 02:30 pm

The following competitor have participated in the competition of the
subjected work:-

S —
S.NO | NAME CF CONTRACTOR | NAME OF FIRMS. | Si
AMECLEONTEIOn IR IS
- m!+ [ _z ¢ BT A A |
| ACEANT Y 7
}0_3_14&_5_ BPNT g aN LT
T : !
| e R
04, : 3

|

i i i
i \
|




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

