NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36945

Method and procedure of procurement: <u>Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)</u>

Description of work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.O.D

FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB

Date of Opening:

13-03-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidder	rs' Name
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Yasin Enterprises	M/s.Serena Enterprises
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:		***
5.	Minimum three year experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified

(Zafar Alymed) D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.36945

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.O.D FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 13-03-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Yasin Enterprises
 - ii. M/s. Serena Enterprises
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1 * 1	M/s. Yasin Enterprises	Rs.6,97,875/-	Rs.14,000/-	P.O # 50617479 dt:28-02-2018 from Summit Bank Gulshan-e-Iqbal(2) Branch Karachi.
	M/s.Serena Enterprises	Rs.6,99,177/-	Rs.15,000/-	P.O # 04121079 dt:07-03-2018 from Bank Al Habib Ltd. Gulshan Block 2 Branch Karachi.

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Zafar Alhmed) D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Maque)
Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi)

S.E (C.O.D) Member

Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD	
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.36945 I.D No	
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.O.D FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB	
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)	
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site	
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos	
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos	
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A	
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>	
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL	
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	13-03-2018	

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISO N WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Yasin Enterprises	Rs.6,97,876/-	1 st Lowest	@0.030% Below	P.O and required documents are attached. P.O # 50617479 dt:28-02-2018 Rs.14,000/- from Summit Bank Gulshan-e-Iqbal(2) Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Serena Enterprises	Rs.6,99,460/-	2 nd Lowest	@0.197% Above	P.O and required documents are attached. P.O # 04121079 dt:07-03-2018 Rs.15,000/-from Bank Al Habib Ltd. Gulshan Block 2 Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.Yasin Enterprises declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Zafar Ammed) D.A.O (C.O.D) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (S&C)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.O.D FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB

Item	Description of Work			Estimated Cost	Cost		M/s. Ente	M/s.Yasin Enterprises	M/s.t Ente	M/s.Serena Enterprises
Z	•	Quantity	\Box	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amoui
-	First class deodar wooden wardrobe joinry in door &			i			_			
	windows etc, fixed in position including chowkhats									
	hold fast hinges, iron tower both locks cleats handle &							_		
	cords with hooks etc. Deodar paneled or paneled and	•								
	glazed or fully glazed 2" thick.	137.50	Sft	1336.59	P/Sft	183,781.13	1336.25	183,734.38	1339.00	184,112
2	P/L 1:3:6 C.C. Solid block masonry wall 6" & below in			Ì						
	thickness set in 1:6 c.m in FGS structure i/c raking out									
	joints & curing etc complete.	482.19	Cft	15771.01	%Cft	76,046.23	15770.00	76,041.36	15774.00	76,060
ω	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 12' height 1/2" thick.	2171.42	Sft	2206.60	%Sft	47,914.55	2206.00	47,901.53	2209.00	47,966
4	Providing and having I' thick tapping cement concrete									
	(1:2:4) i/c surface finishing and dividing into panles (2"									
	thick).	1038.00	Sft	3275.50	%Sft	33,999.69	3275.00	33,994.50	3280.00	34,046
5	Laying floor of approved colored glazed tiles 1/4" thick	•								
	laid in with cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick C.M 1:2									-
	complete.	798.00	Sft	27747.06	%Sft	221,421.54	27747.00	221,421.06	27750.00	221,445
6	Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour									
	and material except the csot of steel reinforcement and									
	its labour for beinding and binding which will be paid	<u>, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>								
	separately. This rate also incluees all kind of forms						•			
	moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and	 -								
	finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and									
	washing of shingle) (a) R.C.C. Work in roof lsab,	<u> </u>								
	beams column shaft linter and other strucutres	<u> </u>								
	members laid in situ or precast laid in position									
	Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 cft precast reinforced									
	cement concrete in columns beams, linters stair, cases,									
	shelves etc. Ratio 1:2:4	63.06	Cft	309.78	P/Cft	19,534.73	309.50	19,517.07	312.00	19,674
		•								
		,			ì					

A A

The Dank

Name of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.H-50 AT C.O.D FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB

(**		}
No	Description of Work			Estimated Cost	Cost		Ente	Enterprises	VI/s.Serena Enterprises	<u> </u>
		Quantity	Ψ.	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	
7	Erection and fixing in position precast cement									1
	concrete or ston slab in roofs or lintesl, etc lift upto		-	_						
	20 feet including all charges.	63.06	Ω R	41.77 P/Cft	P/Cft	2.634.02	41 25	2 601 23	48 00	
&	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete		4			-900		2,001.20	70.07	
	including cutting, banding, laying position, making joints									
	and fastering machine including cost of binding wire also							_		
	includes removal using TOR Bars	1.68	Cwt	5001.70 P/Cwt	P/Cwt	8.402.86	5001.00	8 401 68	5008 00	
9	Supply and fixing special heavy type steel doors for		_			,	,	0,101.00	00000	
	look ups with in angle iron frame of 2 1/2" x 3/8"				.					
	size and shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" dia M/S									
	bars palced @ 4" center to center with separate									
	locking box having size of 12" x 12" of M. Steel.				_					
	sheet embended in masonry with proper locking		···.							
	arrnagmeent as per approved design i/c cost of								·	
	erection of steel gate and fixing in masonry wall in		···							
:	cement concrete 1:2:4 etc complete, as per									
_	instruction of Engineer Incharge.	78.00	Sft	930.76	P/Sft	72,599.28	930.00	72 540 00	935 00	
10	Distempering two coats.	3041.50	Sft	1043.90	%Sft	31,750.22	1043.00	31.722.85	1045.00	
Ļ	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					698,084		697.876		699 4
			-			3		07.90.0		

(Zatar Ahmed)
D.A/O (C.O.D)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsbod Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Zahim Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D) Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

ATTENDANCE REPORT

NAME OF WORK:- Repair & maintenance of Quarter No H-50 at COD Filter Plant Staff colony, KW7SB.

Date of opening:- <u>13-03-2018.</u>

Time of receiving:- 02:00 pm

Time of opening:- 02:30 pm

The following competitor have participated in the competition of the subjected work:-

	·		
S.NO	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	NAME OF FIRMS.	SIGNATURE
01.	m. yasin	Yes at engl.	Markey,
02.	ASCANI	SEREN ENT	
03.			
04.			